BY ALDS. BORKOWSKI, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Jo-Anne Lessing on her retirement from the Department of Public Works.

WHEREAS,

JO-ANNE LESSING

retired with pride and satisfaction as a program assistant for the Department of Public Works on September 1, 2017 after more than 36 years of dedicated service; and

WHEREAS, Jo-Anne Lessing started her work for the City of Milwaukee in the Department of Public Works, as a clerk typist; and

WHEREAS, After being promoted to account clerk for the Department of Public Works Municipal Equipment, Jo-Anne Lessing was transferred to the Department of Public Works Administrative Services, where she became program assistant from 2001 until her retirement; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Jo-Anne Lessing on her retirement from the Department of Public Works, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for her valuable contributions, and wishes for her a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Jo-Anne Lessing.

Introduced by Common Council members Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 31, 2017.